Response to Resistance Report Key West Police Department

1. A	A response to Resistance Report will be completed at response through the use of non-lethal weapons, Applies weaponless physical force of strikes, kicks, or "take-When any person sustains an apparent substantial or fatal in When any person complains of injury as a result of the application Discharge of firearm in the line of duty off-duty or on-duty (or	downs" njury as a result of the application of force cation of force						
	2. Date: 01/02/20 3. Time: 33 3-53 4. Loca	ation: Angela Street 5. Incident type: Resisting/ Battery						
INCIDENT	6. Resistance Level Passive: Active: Punched officer in the face Deadly Force:	8. Response Option Physical Control Non-lethal Weapon Deadly Force						
	The second secon	st: Rochelle 12. Race: W 13. Sex: F						
		ight: 505 16. Weight: 125						
		If NO, explain why in Section 42. If "YES", complete sections 18-22						
		ce of controlled substance Emotionally / mentally disturbed						
		or Alleged, describe and indicate areas on charts in Section 22)						
	20. Photographed: No Yes 21. Treated: No	Yes By: EMT/Paramedic on scene Hospital Detention						
SUBJECT	22. Anterior View 23. Officery Billy Versuor	Posterior View 200 Arra 200 27 Mainta 5/0 200 Mainta 400						
3		Sex: M 26. Age: 30 27. Height: 5'8 28. Weight: 160						
		mployment Uniformed Plain clothes 30. Yrs Exp: 7						
		r Alleged, describe and indicate areas on charts in Section 35)						
	1/2	Yes By: EMT/Paramedic on scene Hospital						
	34. Response option used by this officer: (If TASER®, a	Iso reference line number from TASER® section) Takedown						
OFFICER	The state of the s	, also reference line number from TASER® section) Takedown						

Case No: 20-0053

Response to Resistance Report (continued) Key West Police Department

	36. TASER® device serial #		37. TASER® device serial #									
	TASER®Cam serial#		TASER®Cam serial #									
	Cartridge 1 serial #		Cartridge 1 serial #									
>	Cartridge 2 serial #		Cartridge 2 serial #									
ONLY	Number of cycles: 1		Number of cycles:									
SE (Type of contact: Probe	CODS Drive Stun	Type of contact: ☐ Probe ☐ CODS ☐ Drive Stun									
Š	Did probes penetrate skin:		Did probes penetrate skin: ☐ Yes ☐ No									
TASER USE	Target distance at probe launce		Target distance at probe launch									
TA	Distance between probes:		Distance between probes:									
	Probes removed by (name):		Probes removed by (name):									
	Device downloaded by: N/A											
	Device downloaded by: N/A Device downloaded by: 38. Check and list any additional TASER® devices, cartridges or details in the incident description section.											
	39. Offense/Incident Report and/or Warrant Affidavit must include:											
	All necessary criminal elements.											
F	-	711to.										
REPORT	All details of the arrest											
RE	Details articulating the subject's words, mannerisms and actions that justify the use of force.											
	 ☑ Details outlining the response to resistance utilized by each officer. ☑ Detailed description of injury complaints and/or observed injuries 											
	Detailed description of injury complaints and/or observed injuries Details outlining the decontamination, first aid or medical treatment provided to the officer and/or subject.											
	40. Notified Date: 01/02/20		41. Time: 2253	laror subject.								
	42. Did you respond to the scene: No X Yes (If "No", explain why)											
	12. Did you respond to the scene. 100 165 (II 100 , explain why)											
>	43. Did you meet with the Officer: No Yes (If "No", explain why)											
E E	43. Did you meet with the Officer.											
INQUIRY			9									
OR					_							
RVISOR'S												
ER	44. Were you able to locate an	y independent witnesses	s: No X Yes (If "Yes," list belo)W)								
SUPE	Name		Address	Phone Number								
0,	Rochelle Pearson	702 Whitehead St.		305-5176611								
1												
			Lt. H. Wood									
	45. Is further review recomme	nded: ⊠ No ☐ Yes 🎾	TN-WOW 2	01/02/20								
	FORWARD COMPLETED ORIGINAL REPO		46. Preparing Supervisor's Signature	e 47. Date								
			/ ID									
u:	48. Did the review of this incid	lent conclude that use		166-								
AFF.	of force was in compliance wit		49. Signature of Internal Affairs	50. Date								
N.	policy? No Yes (If "No	/	Inspector	ou. Date								
=		U	·	52 Data Entree to								
	51. If section 48 is "No" record	a ure mroressional Standa	arus Control Nulliber:	52. Date Entered:								

Case No: 23-53

Response to Resistance Report (continued) Key West Police Department

	23. Officer: Billy Vazquez 24. Race: W	25. Sex: M 26. Age: 30 27. Height 5'8 28. Weight 168									
	29. Duty Status: On-duty Off-duty Extra duty	employment Uniformed Plain 30. Yrs Exp: 7									
	31. Injuries: No Evident Alleged (If Eviden	t or Alleged, describe and indicate areas on charts in Section 35)									
	32. Photographed: No Yes 33. Treated:	No Yes By: EMT/Paramedic on scene Hospital									
Ŷ	34. Response option used by this officer: (If TASER®, also reference line number from TASER® section)										
OFFICER	Tun A lust										
	35. Anterior View	Posterior View									
	23. Officer: 24. Race:	25. Sex: 26. Age: 27. Height 28. Weight									
	29. Duty Status: On-duty Off-duty Extra duty	employment Uniformed Plain 30 Yrs Exp.									
		employment Uniformed Plain 30. Yrs Exp:									
		t or Alleged, describe and indicate areas on charts in Section 35)									
	31. Injuries: No Evident Alleged (If Evident	155.115.315									
	31. Injuries: No Evident Alleged (If Evident	or Alleged, describe and indicate areas on charts in Section 35) No Yes By: EMT/Paramedic on scene Hospital									

Case No: 20 • 53

	_							- 17	NCIDE	NIT/INI\/	ECT	CAT	ION		_					
	Age	ency N		. n. !!				"	IGAI	ION		Ca	Case# 20-000053							
I	OR		Key We	est Police l		artmei	nt	-		REP	ORT				Da	ite / Ti	me Rep 01/0	orted 02/2020	22:53 Thu	
N C				FL0440	100										La	st Kno	own Sec		22:53 Thu	
I D	Loc		of Incider Whiteh	ead St Apt.	8A, .	Key W	est FL 3.	3040-	Premise T Highw	Type ay / Stree	et / Ro	ad/	Beat B2, C		At	Found	i		22:53 Thu	
E	#1	#1 Crime Incident(s)				(Com)	Weapon /	Tools HA	NDS,	FIST, FI	EET						Activity			
N T	"	Ba SC	ttery						Entry			Exit				Secur	rity			
D		Cri	me Incide	ent				(Com)	Weapon /	Tools									Activity	
A T	#2	Ba	ttery						Entry			Exit Se					rity			
A		SC						(0)		Pr. 1		LAIL				Secui	iity		Activity	
	#3		me Incide	ont Conduct				(Com)	Weapon /	Tools									Activity	
		DO							Entry			Exit				Secur	rity			
МО																				
	# of	Victi	ms 3	Type:	SOC	IETY/	PUBLIC/	STATE		Injury:			-			_	Domes	atic: N		
	77 01			iness Name (L	an management	STATE OF THE STATE OF				Victim of		OOB	Race	Sex	Relatio	nship		ent Status		
V	\mathbf{V}_1	1 Sc	ciety							Crime #	1 1				To Offe	ender	١,	17/4	Branch/Status	
C	3,4 Age												me Phor	V/A						
T														1-40/201						
M	Em	ploye	r Name/A	ddress									Bus	iness	Phone		M	lobile Pho	one	
	VY	'R	Make	Model		St	yle	Color	Lic	/Lis			VIN							
	CODES: V- Victim (Denote V2, V3) O = Owner (if other than victim) R = Reporting Person (if other than victim) Type: LAW ENFORCEMENT (LEO) Injury: Minor Injuries																			
0						LEO)						_			B 1		n · ·		T vent	
T H	1 VAZQUEZ, BILLY Crime # 08/20/1989 To C										To Offe		Reside	ent Status	Military Branch/Status					
Е		•								1		30	W	M	ST			sident		
R S	Home Address 1604 N Roosevelt Blvd Key West, FL 33040 Home												ne Phon	ne						
I	Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phon												one							
N				FORCEME!		LEO)				Injury	: Non									
V O		11/	me (Last	First, Middle		Victim of Crime # 02/26/1993 Race Sex R			Relation To Offe		Reside	nt Status	Military Branch/Status							
L	V3	<u>'</u>		CLLITON	DICI	21111				2	Age		W	M	ST			sident		
Е		me Ad		oosevelt Bl	vd K	ev We	st FI. 3	3042								Hon	ne Phon	Phone 813-482-7705		
D			Name/A		707 13	icy no	50, 1 2 0 2	7012					Busi	iness	Phone		M	obile Pho		
	Т –	Lost	C - Cto	len R = Reco	K	WPD	(POLIC	E OFFICE	ER)	ad C=C	ounter	Coit / Form	ad E	- For	ınd					
				ien K – Reco	"OJ"	= Recov	vered for O	ther Jurisdic	ction)	iai c-c	ounterr	ent / Porg	,cu i	- 100	ш					
	VI #	Code	Status Frm/To	Value	OJ	QTY		Property	y Descriptio	n			Mal	ke/M	odel			Seria	l Number	
		35	EVID	\$0.00		1	AXON BW													
	\vdash	99	EVID	\$0.00		17	AXON BW	OF INJURIE	ES		_									
P R	\dashv	35	EVID	\$0.00	0	1	AAON BW	C 3407									+			
O P																8-1				
E																				
R T											_									
Y																_	-			
																	-			
	_	icer/ID		PURCELL,	CHA	SE	(3967)					~								
		st ID#	- 1	0)			1.0	G: ·				Supervis			VAZQ)UEZ	, BILI	Y (3	467)	
Status	_		ant Signa	ture			Clear	e Status ed By Arrest		01/03			eared		lrrest		01/03/2		Page 1	
	R_{C}	SIIE	R		P	rinted B	y: JCAST	ILLO, 5005				Sys#: 13'	7006					01.	/30/2020 11:15	

Incident Report Additional Offense List

Key West Police Department

OCA: 20-000053

Offense List (Continued)

Page 2

Counter	Offense Description	Fel/Misd	Statute	Completed/Attempted
# 4	RESIST ARREST / ESCAPE		XOM	Com

R_CS6NC

OCA: 20-000053

Additional Name List

	Name	Code/#	Name (Last, First, Middle)	Victim of Crime # DOB	Ag	e R	ace !	Sex
1)	WI	1	PEARSON-MAJOR, ROCHELLE MOLLIE	09/15/19	68 5.	l	В	\overline{F}
		Address	702 Whitehead St , Key West, FL 33040-	н:30	H: 305-517-6611			
	En	npl/Addr	Church, 702 Whitehead St	B: 80.	3-524-40	589		
				Mobile #: -	-			

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Key West Police Department

Case # 20-000053

Status	Status L = Lost S = Stolen R = Recovered D = Damaged Z = Seized B = Burned C = Counterfeit / Forged F = Found										
	UCR	Status	Quantity	Type Measure	Suspected Type	Up to 3 types of activity					
			M								
D											
R U											
G S											
	_										

Assisting Officers

STOCKTON, J. (3317), VAZQUEZ, B. (3467), ANGLIN, T.H. (2872), DEL VALLE, H. (1152), WILLIAMS, J.D. (3833), MORRIS, C.B. (3926), WAITE, K.J. (3646), WOOD, H. (2091), PEREZ, R. (4010), LEAHY, B.P. (2965)

Suspect Hate / Bias Motivated:

NARRATIVE	

	REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE	OCA
Key West Police Department		20-000053
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported
Society	BATTERY	Thu 01/02/2020 22:53

On 01/02/2020 at approximately 2300 hours, I, Officer Purcell, responded to 320-8A Angela St in reference to a female on the ground possibly not breathing.

Upon my arrival I observed Key West Fire Department Rescue assisting a white female (later identified as Rochelle Lacroix) to her feet. Rescue advised she was uninjured but highly intoxicated. I asked Lacroix where she was staying several times but only received the answer she wanted to go home. I explained to Lacroix I wanted to help her get home, but I needed to know where her home was in order to help. Lacroix continued to tell me she wanted to go home but would not tell me where she was staying. Rescue noticed a phone ringing in Lacroix's pocket and took it out. I answered the phone call and stated I was Officer Purcell with the Key West Police Department. A male (later identified as Oscar Tellez) answered, asking to speak with Lacroix. I informed Tellez that I was on the 300 block of Angela St with Lacroix who was very intoxicated. I asked Tellez if he was in Key West and could come take care of Lacroix. Tellez stated he was on Duval St and would come right away.

After several minutes Tellez came running down Angela St from the direction of Duval St. I informed Tellez that Lacroix was uninjured but needed to go home. Tellez took Lacroix by the arm and began to lead her away. I asked Tellez where they were staying and how they planned to get there. Tellez told me they were staying about three blocks away and wanted to walk Lacroix home. I told Tellez I didn't feel comfortable with Lacroix walking that far in her intoxicated state. Lacroix said fuck you I want to go home. Tellez turned and screamed at Lacroix to shut the fuck up and to treat me with respect. I asked Tellez to calm down. Sgt Vazquez and I lead Tellez and Lacroix to the corner of Angela St and Whitehead St. I informed Tellez I was going to call a cab to take them home. Tellez stated that was fine.

While waiting for the cab Tellez began to pace back and forth in an agitated manner. Lacroix continued to state she just wanted to go home. Tellez turned and screamed at Lacroix to shut the fuck up. I asked Lacroix if she felt comfortable going home with Tellez. Lacroix stated she would be ok. Tellez stopped pacing and began to walk south on Whitehead St then turned into the entryway of 702 Whitehead St (Cornish Memorial African Methodist Episcopal Zion Church) Tellez was obscured from my view but I hear two loud thuds that sounded as if Tellez had stuck the front door of the church with his fist or his foot. I asked Sgt Vazquez to watch Lacroix while I went to investigate what Tellez had struck.

Tellez started to walk away from the church as I approached. I instructed Tellez to follow me to the front door, so I could determine if he had caused any damage to the church. I asked Tellez what he hit. Tellez stated he didn't hit anything then said he hit himself. I told Tellez that the sound was from him striking a solid object not himself. Tellez continued to state he hit himself. I observed no damage to the church.

I lead Tellez back to the corner of Angela St and Whitehead St where Sgt Vazquez and I were approached by two members of the church who witnessed Tellez walk to the front door of the church. Rev. Rochelle Pearson and the other member of the church were extremely upset and told us they heard him kick their church. Sgt Vazquez and I both instructed Tellez and Lacroix to wait where they were while we attempted to calm Pearson and the other church member down. Sgt Vazquez tried to explain nothing on the church had been damaged so we could not charge Tellez with criminal mischief. I attempted to calm Pearson down to inform her we could arrest Tellez for disorderly conduct when Sgt Vazquez noticed Tellez and Lacroix had walked away.

I observed Tellez and Lacroix briskly walking west halfway up the 400 block of Angela St. I yelled at them to stop. Tellez and Lacroix continued to quickly walk away. I ran down Angela St with the intention to place Tellez under

RI	OCA	
Key West Police Department		20-000053
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported
Society	BATTERY	Thu 01/02/2020 22:53

arrest for disorderly conduct, and place Lacroix in protective custody as a Marchman Act. and caught up with Tellez And Lacroix. I took control of Tellez's arm, pushed him against the wall of a building, and instructing him to place his arms behind his back. I placed Tellez in handcuffs and took Lacroix by the arm. I escorted them back to the corner of Angela St and Whitehead St. Sgt Vazquez took control of Lacroix While I held Tellez. Tellez was squirming and complaining about the handcuffs when I caught movement out of the corner of my eye. I turned in time to see Lacroix cock her arm back and strike Sgt Vazquez on the left side of his face with a closed fist.

I assisted Sgt Vazquez forcing Lacroix onto the ground. Sgt Vazquez took control of Lacroix while I instructed Tellez to sit down. Tellez did not sit down. I instructed Tellez again to sit down. Tellez did not sit down. I forced Tellez into a sitting position by applying downward pressure on his handcuffs.

Sgt Vazquez requested an additional officer via radio. Officer Morris and Detective Sgt Stockton arrived on scene. Officer Morris helped take control of Lacroix who was screaming and thrashing on the ground while Detective Sgt Stockton came to assist me with Tellez. Tellez tried to pull away from me and I forced him into a prone position face down while Detective Sgt Stockton controlled his feet. Tellez and Lacroix were hobbled and placed into my patrol vehicle.

I spoke with Officer Morris who stated Lacroix kicked him in the left shoulder twice while he was trying to restrain her on the ground. Officer Morris was not injured.

Based on the facts and evidence, I believe there is probable cause, that on 01/02/2020, Rochelle Nicole Lacroix did knowingly and intentionally strike Sgt Vazquez in the face with a closed fist and kick Officer Morris in the shoulder while they were performing their lawful duties, in violation of FSS 784.07-2B.

Based on the facts and evidence, I believe there is probable cause, that on 01/02/2020, Oscar Abraham Tellez did knowingly and intentionally resist a sworn law enforcement officer in the performance of his duties, in violation of FSS 843.02. I also believe there is probable cause, that on 01/02/2020, Oscar Abraham Tellez did Knowingly commit an act to corrupt public morals and outrage the sense of public decency by striking a church in the presence of its patrons, in violation of FSS 877.03.

I transported Tellez and Lacroix to the Monroe County Detention Center without incident.

Pearson provided a written statement of the events she witnessed.

Officer Morris took photographs of the abrasions on Lacroix's knees and the red handcuff marks on Tellez's wrists. I took a photograph of the bruising beginning to form next to Sgt Vazquez's eye.

This investigation was recorded with my Axon BWC.

Incident Report Suspect List

Key West Police Department

OCA: 20-000053

1	Name (Last, First, TELLEZ, OS Business Address	SCAR A	BRAHA	1 <i>M</i>			Als	o Kno	own As					Home Address 3100 PALM TRACE LDNGS DR 515 DAVIE, FL 33314					
	DOB	Age	Race	Sex	Eth	Hgt	Wgt	Wgt Hair Eye Skin					\rightarrow						
	06/26/1990 29 W M H 508								155 BRO			LBR		Driver's License / State. T420641902260 FL					
06/26/1990 29 W M H 508 155 BRO BRO Scars, Marks, Tattoos, or other distinguishing features																			
	Reported Susp	ect Det	ail Si	ispect A	ge		Race	Sex	Eth		Height	t		Weight		SSN			
	Weapon, Type Feature Make Mo								odel Color Cali					- 1	Dir of Travel Mode of Travel				
	VehYt/Make/Model Drs Style								Color Lic/St					VIN					
	Notes					Pl	hysical Cl	har											
2	Name (Last, First, LACROIX, R	OCHE	LLE NI	COLE			Also	Also Known As						Home Address 3870 PACIFIC POINT PL - 303 LAUDERDALE LAKES, FL 33309					
	Business Address																		
- 1	DOB	Age	Race	Sex	Eth	Hgt	Wgt		Hair	Eye	. [Skin		Driver's l	License / State.				
	10/25/1996	23	W	F	H	506	5 1	15	BRO	E	BRO	LBR		L2627	734968850 F	L			
	Scars, Marks, Ta	ttoos, or o	other dist	inguishi	ng feat	ures													
	Reported Susp		Race	ace Sex Eth			Height			Weight		SSN							
	Weapon, Type Feature Make						Model	lodel			Color Ca		Calil		Dir of Travel Mode of Travel	el			
	VehYr/Make/Model Drs Style								Color			Lic/St			VIN				

Physical Char

Notes

Incident Report Related Property List

Key West Police Department

OCA: 20-000053

1	Property Description AXON BWC 3967				Make				Model			Caliber
	Color	Serial No.		Value				Qty	1.00	Unit	Juriso	liction
	Status	Date	NIC#	State			\$0.00		1.000 Local #		OAN	Locally
	Evidence	01/02/2020										
	Name (Last, First, Middle)						DOB		Age	Race	Sex	
	* No name *											
	Notes											
2	Property Description				Make				Model			Caliber
-	PICTURES OF INJ	URIES										
	Color	Serial No.		Value	Value			Qty	Unit		Juriso	iction
							\$0.00		17.000			Locally
1	Status	Date	NIC#	State #					Local #		OAN	
	Evidence	01/02/2020										
	Name (Last, First, Middle)				,,,,,,		DOB			Age	Race	Sex
	* No name *										Y	
	Notes											
	Property Description				Make				Model			Caliber
3	AXON BWC 3467				Iviano				Model			Canoci
	Color	Serial No.		Value				Qty		Unit	Jurisd	iction
l						\$0.00		1.000			Locally	
	Status Date NIC #					e#			Local#		OAN	
Į	Evidence	01/02/2020										
	Name (Last, First, Middle)						DOB		, /	Age	Race	Sex
	* No name *											

R_CS0IBR

Notes

CASE SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

Printed: 01/30/2020 11:15

Key West Police Department

OCA: 20000053

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

Case Status: CLEARED BY ARREST Case Mng Status: NA Occurred: 01/02/2020

Offense: BATTERY

Investigator: VAZQUEZ, BILLY (3467) Date / Time: 01/06/2020 21:51:25, Monday

Supervisor: WOOD, HOLLIS (2091) Supervisor Review Date / Time: 01/06/2020 23:48:11, Monday

Contact: Reference: General Supplemental Report

On January 2nd 2020, at about 2256 hours, I Sgt. Vazquez responded to 320 Angela Street for a medical call. The caller stated a female was unconscious and lying in an unnatural position.

Upon arrival, I observed Ofc. Purcell and KWFD speaking with a female later identified as Rochelle Lacroix. Lacroix appeared to be highly intoxicated, and argumentative. While speaking with Lacroix her phone rang with the name "Babe" Ofc. Purcell answered the phone and instructed the caller, to responded to Angela and Whitehead Street. The plan was for the caller (Babe) to respond and we would decide if the caller was a responsible party to take care of Lacroix.

A few minutes later a Hispanic male (Babe), later identified as Oscar Tellez arrived on scene. Tellez, Lacroix and I, began to walk to Angela and Whitehead Street, so we could wait for a taxi. While waiting for the taxi, Tellez walked to the church located at 702 Whitehead St., and struck the door, with an unknown object. The noise was loud enough to grab our attention as well as the Reverend of the church. The Reverend of the church became Irate and wished to pursue charges for the alleged damage to the door. It appeared the door was not damaged, However their peace and quiet was disturbed and they wished to pursue charges for disorderly conduct. While trying to calm down the Reverend and another witness, Lacroix and Tellez, began to flee on foot. Ofc. Purcell caught up to Tellez, and Lacroix, and brought them back to Angela and Whitehead St.

I left the irate Reverend, to assist Ofc. Purcell. Ofc. Purcell already placed Tellez in custody (Disorderly Conduct). Tellez appeared to be irate and visibly upset. Without warning, Lacroix closed her right fist and punched me in my left eye. I swiftly grabbed Lacroix left arm and did a modified takedown to gain control of the physically resisting Lacroix. Once on the ground, I was able to place Lacroix in handcuffs. I asked the units that were responding to expedite due to the scene rapidly deteriorating. Other officers arrived on scene, and both Lacroix were physically restrained using a Hobble restraint. Ofc. Purcell transported both Lacroix and Tellez to the MCDC without further incident.

My left eye sustained slight bruising. Ofc. Purcell took a photograph using AXON capture.

My BWC was activated.

Investigator Signature Supervisor Signature

Jasque & Pletee KEY WEST POLICE DEPARTMENT
Page of STATEMENT FORM
B 10.4 KS
DATE OF BIRTH 9-15-68 RACE Black SEX Female
DATE OF BIRTH 9 15 60 RACE 2 JACK SEX LEMBE STATE
ADDRESS OZ Whitehead St KeyWest 1 3304
ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP
TELEPHONE (3)55/7-66// () BUSINESS () CELLULAR
E-mail Address Mochelley 16 @aol. com
PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY
I hereby state the following: Arrived have into parking lat asserve
KWPD with anomance present next dost.
Observed for some time, afterwards knopp
Officers walking a Male and Lemale from
Angela to the front of Whiteboard St. I Stepped
to observe what was going on. Officer furce
had the forme in front of ozwhitelead St.
1111 10 1 ms 1 ms A car was ad low lotte
cas present male kicked front door of
Cornish Mamorial AME Zion Church, That
dansed no to be upset. Informed Officer
Vasquer I wanted to press alarges while
I am willing to cooperate in the prosecution of this case.
I am <u>NOT</u> willing to cooperate in the prosecution of this case.
I have read each page of this statement consisting of page(s) and swear or affirm that it is true to the best of my knowledge or belief.
1.2.2020
Date 1-2-20
Notary Willia Cr. Officer-Authorized to Administer An Oath Date

KEY WEST POLICE DEPARTMENT

Page Z Zof	STATEMENT FORM			· + 205	3
	\supset		DATE	2-20	5
NAME RODITION	Rate	000			
DATE OF BIRTH	8 RACE	SE SE	x £		
DRIVER'S LICENSE #	, ,	STA	TE		***
ADDRESS 2200	level	57 STATE	ey Wes	the.	5500
BUSINESS ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP		
TELEPHONE STREET 7-66	()_	BUSINESS	() CELLUL	AR	
E-mail Address					
P	LEASE PRIN	T LEGIBLY			
I hereby state the following: What I	e OK	Fice Vas	duez 1	Was	Speak
to miself and 1	N. 196	Entrue	11,5,40	The	3
Key Dost. OFF	ice > 1	Purce 11	after	yeles	(FD
Stan the Ma	e dou	un. Fer	male	Was	5411
infront of my	propos	Ly. Aft	et a	wh	ile
Gold the for	dle &	Note 16	regor	10 U	1a/e
Towards Duval	1. Off	ices tu	Sce /	RS	Keel
for the to do	re bod (16. OF F	cicer	the.	Squez
Dent to assis	& The	Ferna	le hi	1 066	licer
Vasquez in the	e face	. The mo	de	Pesis	Sted
arrost Back	up V	vas ca	lleal.	, ,	
		v :			
I am willing to cooperate in the I	prosecution of th	is case.			
I am <u>NOT</u> willing to cooperate in	the prosecution	of this case.			
Initials	n was same province section on sections				
I have read each page of this statement best of my knowledge of belief.	t consisting of	page(s) and	swear or affirm	that it is tru	e to the
Ku H		1-2-0	20		
Shiffed		Date / - 2 - 1	20		
Notary Public of Officer-Authorized to Administer An Oeth		Date			